- c. all rights to seek judicial review or otherwise challenge or contest the validity of the Decision and Order entered pursuant to this Consent Agreement; and
- d. any claim under the Equal Access to Justice Act.
- 5. This Consent Agreement shall not become part of the public record of the proceeding unless and until it is accepted by the Commission. If this Consent Agreement is accepted by the Commission, it will be placed on the public record for a period of thirty (30) days and information in respect thereto publicly released. The Commission thereafter may either withdraw its acceptance of this Consent Agreement and so notify Respondent, in which event it will take such action as it may consider appropriate, or issue and serve its Decision and Order in disposition of the proceeding.
- 6. This Consent Agreement is for settlement purposes only and does not constitute an admission by Respondent that the law has been violated as alleged in the Complaint, or that the facts as alleged in the Complaint, other than jurisdictional facts, are true.
- 7. This Consent Agreement contemplates that, if it is accepted by the Commission, and if such acceptance is not subsequently withdrawn by the Commission pursuant to the provisions of Commission Rule 3.25(f), 16 C.F.R. § 3.25(f), the Commission may, without further notice to Respondent: (1) issue its Decision and

9. Respondent has read the Order contemplated hereby. Respondent understands that once the Order has been issued, it will be required to file one or more compliance reports showing that it has fully complied with the Order. Respondent agrees to comply with the Order from the date it signs this Consent Agreement. Respondent further understands that it may be liable for civil penalties in the amount provided by law for each violation of the Order after it becomes final.

Agreed this date:	
	. 2006

MiR	ealSource, Inc.:	Federal Trade Commission:		
By:		By:		
•	Virginia Bratt	•	Sean P. Gates	
	_		Peggy Bayer Femenella	
	Chief Executive Officer		Joel Christie	
	MiRealSource, Inc.		Linda Holleran	
			Christopher Renner	
D			Counsel Supporting the Complaint	
By:	Sheldon Klein			
		APPI	ROVED:	
	Counsel for MiRealSource, Inc. Butzel Long			
	150 W. Jefferson, Suite 150			
	Detroit, MI 48226		Geoffrey D. Oliver	
			Assistant Director	
			Kenneth L. Glazer	
			Deputy Director	
			Jeffrey Schmidt	
			Director	
			Bureau of Competition	
			Federal Trade Commission	
			Washington, D.C. 20580	